Form 4.72
Section 106 . The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Ménéeei v Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section ‘Y4 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies | | ]

| 1

Company Number

!
iE 0978541 |

Name of Company

Atlas Refrigerated Vehicles Limited

| /e

Philip Michael Lyon
Cartwright House
Tottie Road
Nottingham

NG2 IRT

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was #etd=en/summoned for 21 July 2006
pursuant to section fjf-f of the Insolvency Act 1988, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-same-wac-derna-acsardimaly / N0 quorum was present at the meeting.

Signed w Vi Date 21 July 2006

Mazars |L.LP
Cartwright House oL OHicto
Tottle Road N
Nottingham
NG2 1RT
wAlJRUNBUS 493
COMPANIES HOUSE 22/07/2006
Ref: ATLA101/PML/PDM/TR [

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account; Creditors' voluntary winding up
Atlas Refrigerated Mehicles Limited

From 22 Juty 2005  To 21 July 2006

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
23,000.00 Cash at Bank NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
12,000.00 Contingent Liabilities NIL
5,001.00 Accountants Fees NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
131.00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
. NIL
5,868.00 NIL

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts : Nil
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by the Shareholders at £5,000




Section 106

L4
(1) Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends Nil
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

Dated _ﬂ 'Céi!-:lsiﬁ-g J‘Ea&)
Signed by the liquidator

Name & Address Philip Michael Lyon
Mazars LLP
Cartwright House
Tottle Road
Nottingham
NG2Z 1RT




